## Indian Audit And Accounts Department Pr. Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal

No.:PAGAE-DACS0WM(RR)/7/2020-W M/03/57/50/34

Date :03.08.2020

## <u>ORDER</u>

The following Divisional Accounts Officer-I and Divisional Accountants are directed to take up the link charges of the divisions mentioned against their names below due to administrative exigencies. This link charges are temporary in nature and without any extra remuneration.

01	NK 0			
Sl.	Name &	Regular/Additional	Name of the	Period of entrusting <u>LINK</u>
No	Designation of	Division of DA/	division entrusted	charge
	the DA/ DAO	DAO	with LINK charge	
			temporarily	
1	Arindam	Burdwan Division,	Burdwan Electrical	With effect from 04.08.2020
	Chowdhury,	Social Sector, PWD	Division, PWD	upto the joining of
	DA	(H), Burdwan	(H), Burdwan	regular/additional DA/ DAO
				or 03.09.2020 whichever is
				earlier.
2	Srikanta Kumar	Alipurduar	National Highway	With effect from 05.08.2020
	Mondal, DAO-I	Division, PWD	Division-X (VH),	upto the joining of
		(H), Alipurduar	Alipurduar	regular/additional DA/ DAO
				or 04.09.2020 whichever is
				earlier.
3	Atikram Basu,	Alipurduar	Northern	With effect from 05.08.2020
	DA	Division, Social	Mechanical	upto the joining of
		Sector, PWD (L),	Division-II, PHE	regular/additional DA/ DAO
		Alipurduar	dte. (L), Alipurduar	or 04.09.2020 whichever is
		_	-	earlier.

This issues with the kind approval of Pr. AG.

## Sd/-(Rahul Kumar) Deputy Accountant General (A/cs & VLC) Date:03.08.2020

Copy forwarded for information to:

PAGAEWB/03/57/56/329-333

- 1. The concerned Divisional Officers / Executive Engineers with a request to download the order from the official website of Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Kolkata (www.agwb.cag.gov.in).
- 2. Uploading Seat of WM Section.
- **3.** Notice Board.
- 4. Secretary, West Bengal DAO&DA Association.
- 5. Persons concerned.

Sd/-Sr. Accounts Officer/WM

Treasury Buildings,2 Government Place(West), Kolkata, West Bengal, PIN 700001 Phone No (033) 2213-8000 :: FAX (033) 2248-7849 e-Mail: agaewestbengal@cag.gov.in :: Website: http: //agwb.cag.gov.in I/22198/2020